
December 17, 2024 

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3503 

Error Codes Related to Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Updated 
Claims with dates of service on or after December 16, 2024, submitted by the provider types (PT) listed below will 
suspend with the associated error code when they have a conflict with a PT 33 (Durable Medical Equipment (DME), 
Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies) claim on file. 

Provider Type Error Code 

PT 11 (Inpatient Hospital) 5084 (Possible conflict: PT11 Inpatient Hospital vs 
PT33 DME) 

PT 16 (Intermediate Care Facilities for Individuals with 
Intellectual Disabilities - Public) 

5085 (Possible conflict: PT16 ICF/IID Public vs PT33 
DME) 

PT 44 (Swing-Bed, Acute Hospital) 5086 (Possible conflict: PT44 Swing-bed, Acute 
Hospital vs PT33 DME) 

PT 68 (Intermediate Care Facilities for Individuals with 
Intellectual Disabilities - Private) 

5087 (Possible conflict: PT68 ICF/IID Private vs PT33 
DME) 

PT 75 (Critical Access Hospital) 5088 (Possible conflict: PT75 Critical Access Hospital 
vs PT33 DME) 

Previously paid claims submitted by PT 33 that are not within 3 days of the discharge date may result in a claim 
void with Explanation of Benefits (EOB) code 8223 (Services included in inpatient stay). 

Additionally, effective for claims with dates of service on or after December 16, 2024, error code 5583 (1 unit 
allowed per 36 rolling months - PA override) has replaced error code 5596 (1 unit allowed per 36 rolling months - 
PA override) for the following procedure codes: 

• A4613 (Battery charger)

• A4660 (Sphyg/bp app w cuff and stet)

• A4670 (Automatic bp monitor, dial)

• E0154 (Walker platform attachment)

• E0155 (Walker wheel attachment, pair)

• E0157 (Walker crutch attachment)

• E0184 (Dry pressure mattress)

• E0185 (Gel pressure mattress pad)

• E0187 (Water pressure mattress)

• E0198 (Water pressure pad for mattress)

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as these are go-forward changes. 


